KLTW
2018 Q4 (10/01/18 — 12/31/18)
HORIZON Quarterly Issues

Horizon Broadcasting Group is involved in their communities.
Management and staff regularly attempt to ascertain the most
pressing issues and needs of the community, and then to
present programming which addresses those issues and needs.
The following list shows some of the significant issues
responded to by the station. The listing is by no means
exhaustive and the order in which the issues appear does not
reflect any priority or significance.




Date
10-07-18
10-07-18
10-14-18
10-21-18
10-21-18
10-28-18
11-04-18
11-04-18
11-04-18
11-11-18
11-11-18
11-18-18
11-18-18
11-18-18
11-25-18
12-02-18
12-02-18
12-16-18
12-23-18

12-23-18

Inside Central Oregon

Guest

Kristina Randleman
Brett Miller

Bill McCormick
Carol Stiles

Kathy Skidmore
Damon Runberg
Lauren Williams
Lynette Campbell
Captain Symons
Patricia Williams
Erwin Swetnam
Gwenn Wysling
Moe Carrick

John Gautney

Dave Howe
Heather McPherson
Brian Dunning
Brian Dunning
David Haines

Shannon Bex

4th Quarter 2018

Organization

Hampton Inn
Warfighter Outfitters
Pine Tavern

Stroke Awareness OR
Central OR Vets Qutreach
OR Employment Dept.
Environmental Center
Zooka Dental

OR National Guard
Cascade Disposal
Cascade Disposal
Bethlehem Inn
TEDxBend

Crook County Sheriff
Bend Fire Dept.

CASA

Bend Author

Bend Author

Bend Chamber

Entertainer

Topic

Socks for homeless
Trips for Vets

Charity for kids

Stroke prevention
Veteran’s parade

Local economy
Sustainability

Tooth care/Troop support
Troop support
Recycling/Compost
Recycling/Compost
Food for homeless
Women’s issues
Citizen’s Academy
Wildfire risk

Foster care

Debunking conspiracies
Felon reintegration
Youth interns

Streaming kids’ books



