## KLTW 2018 Q4 (10/01/18 – 12/31/18) HORIZON Quarterly Issues

Horizon Broadcasting Group is involved in their communities. Management and staff regularly attempt to ascertain the most pressing issues and needs of the community, and then to present programming which addresses those issues and needs. The following list shows some of the significant issues responded to by the station. The listing is by no means exhaustive and the order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

## **Inside Central Oregon**

## 4th Quarter 2018

<u>Date</u>	Guest	<u>Organization</u>	<u>Topic</u>
10-07-18	Kristina Randleman	Hampton Inn	Socks for homeless
10-07-18	Brett Miller	Warfighter Outfitters	Trips for Vets
10-14-18	Bill McCormick	Pine Tavern	Charity for kids
10-21-18	Carol Stiles	Stroke Awareness OR	Stroke prevention
10-21-18	Kathy Skidmore	Central OR Vets Outreach	Veteran's parade
10-28-18	Damon Runberg	OR Employment Dept.	Local economy
11-04-18	Lauren Williams	Environmental Center	Sustainability
11-04-18	Lynette Campbell	Zooka Dental	Tooth care/Troop support
11-04-18	Captain Symons	OR National Guard	Troop support
11-11-18	Patricia Williams	Cascade Disposal	Recycling/Compost
11-11-18	Erwin Swetnam	Cascade Disposal	Recycling/Compost
11-18-18	Gwenn Wysling	Bethlehem Inn	Food for homeless
11-18-18	Moe Carrick	TEDxBend	Women's issues
11-18-18	John Gautney	Crook County Sheriff	Citizen's Academy
11-25-18	Dave Howe	Bend Fire Dept.	Wildfire risk
12-02-18	Heather McPherson	CASA	Foster care
12-02-18	Brian Dunning	Bend Author	Debunking conspiracies
12-16-18	Brian Dunning	Bend Author	Felon reintegration
12-23-18	David Haines	Bend Chamber	Youth interns
12-23-18	Shannon Bex	Entertainer	Streaming kids' books